

Join your community to say... **"CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION & SEXUAL ASSAULT PREVENTION IS POSSIBLE!"**

EVENTS:

Astoria Column Teal Lighting in honor of:

Sexual Assault Awareness Month & Child Abuse Prevention Month April 1 to 30th

Light up the Night Walk, Luminaries &"It's on Us" Pledge

Sponsored by the Clatsop County Domestic Violence Council & The Harbor Tuesday, April 18th at 5:30 pm Gather at the Baked Alaska Annex - 175 14th Street, Suite 100; Astoria, Oregon 97103

Luminaries: Sign and write a wish or message for survivors. Available for a \$10 suggested donation. Place your Luminaries on the Riverwalk, while walking to the Pinwheel Garden. Wear Teal or Cobalt Blue.

Pinwheel Gardens: In honor of Clatsop County's Children

Sponsored by CASA and Northwest Parenting

For Child Abuse Prevention Month Pinwheel Gardens can be seen throughout Clatsop County in April

Week 1: Astoria, Clatsop County Court House Week 2: Seaside, Sunset Parks & Recreation Pool Week 3: Astoria, 15th and Marine Week 4: Warrenton, Post Office

Astoria Library Lecture:

Breaking Silence, Shifting Culture: We can stop abuse!

Tuesday, April 26th 6 PM at the Astoria Library, 450 10th Street, Astoria Oregon 97103 Speaker: Margaret Frimoth, PhD





Cup of Hope Lecture: Breaking Silence, Shifting Culture: We can stop abuse!

April 6th, 2017. 6 PM, 5 North Holladay, Seaside Speaker: Margaret Frimoth, PhD

"Resilience" Movie Screening Lunch and Learn

Sponsored by Way to Wellville

April 10, 11:00 am, CHART Meeting Room @ Ft. Clatsop, 92343 Fort Clatsop Road, Astoria, OR 97103 Additional dates and times in Seaside and Astoria TBA (visit waytowellvile.net for more information)

It's On Us Pledge Events Ongoing in April: itsonus.org

Go to itsonus.org, take the pledge & upload your selfie to Instagram or FaceBook #itsonus #itsonusclatsop #clatsopsaysno #riseupclatsop #clatsopcares #endchildabuseinclatsop

For more information call Tamara at The Harbor 503-325-3426 or Julia at CASA 503-338-6063



Astoria Fire Chief Ted Ames & Astoria Police Chief Brad Johnston